OP \$65.00 4149544

ETAS ID: TM366853

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fusion Sleep, LLC		12/11/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fusion Health, LLC
Street Address:	Suite 500, 5000 Research Court
City:	Suwanee
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30024
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4149544	FUSION HEALTH
Registration Number:	3820929	SLEEP4SAFETY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 773-320-0593

Email: TMDocket@culhanemeadows.com

Correspondent Name: CULHANE MEADOWS PLLC
Address Line 1: 4249 N. Kolmar Avenue, Suite 101
Address Line 2: Attn: Angela M. Washelesky, Esq.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60641

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	326, 347
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Washelewsky
SIGNATURE:	/angelawashelewsky/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=TM Assignment Fusion#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Fusion#page2.tif

source=TM Assignment Fusion#page3.tif source=TM Assignment Fusion#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of December 11, 2015, is by and between Fusion Sleep, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Suite 500 5000 Research Court Suwanee GA 30024 (the "Assignor"), and Fusion Health, LLC, Suite 500 5000 Research Court Suwanee GA 30024, a Georgia limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A and the corresponding registrations in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

A EIGTETABTE.

A COMMODA

CASE AND	ADDIVINEL.
Fusion Sleep 4A.C	Fusion Health, LLC
By:	Ву:
SIGNETION KEISTIMINGSON/	SUPPON KRISTTANSSA
Title: LEO/Vacnoge	Title: OFO Innonege

Exhibit A

Trademarks

FUSION HEALTH Reg 4149544

SLEEP4SAFETY Reg 3820929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of December 11, 2015, is by and between Fusion Health, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, Suite 500 5000 Research Court Suwanee GA 30024 (the "Assignor"), and Koeo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Suite 500 5000 Research Court Suwanee GA 30024 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A and the corresponding registrations in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Fusion Health, LLC	Koeo, LLC
By: SKIPSON KRISTIANSSON	By Sur Existings sour
Tille: LEO/Nanage	Title: OFO/Manager

Exhibit A

Trademarks

i.HST	Reg. 4423885
i.AIM	Reg. 4382179
KOEO	Reg. 4818917

RECORDED: 12/22/2015